
City of Edmonton
Accessibility Advisory Committee (AAC)

Agenda
Monday November 20th, 2023
Heritage Room at City Hall

5:00 pm – 7:00 pm

1. Call to order

2. Approval of the Agenda

3. Approval of the Minutes
October 16th, 2023

4. Land Acknowledgement

5. New Business
a. Office of the City Clerk - Civic Agencies

Team
b. Rapid Housing Initiative

6. Council Updates

7. Chair Update
a. SKILLS Society Letter - youth

employment research project
AAC SKILLS Support Letter

b. Comingling DATS/On Demand letter
c. Assisted Snow Removal Program

8. Old Business
a. Clareview Entrance Rehabilitation -

update

9. ETSAB - update
a. Transit Ridership Report - Dec 5

10. Administration/Executive Update
a. AAC Feedback Survey
b. December Social Numbers
c. AAC Recruitment will start Dec 4th to

January 14th
d. VFH persona

11. Other Committee Work
a. Policy Review

i.

Time

5:00

5:05

5:10

5:15

5:45

6:15

6:20

6:30

6:40

6:45

6:50

Presenter

T. LaRiviere

T. LaRiviere

T.LaRiviere

P. Rzechowka

M.Everett/K.Stolarz

D.Semecky

Clr. Tang/Clr. Wright

T.LaRiviere

Administration

Zohra Jabeen

Administration

Dana

https://docs.google.com/document/u/0/d/1qmL_dg-Enya4O2GZfz0ZdxdC-Te_w1_sz8bpytrUGME/edit


b. Community Engagement

12. Round Table

13. AAC Calendar

a. Civic Agencies Governance Audit - Nov
30

b. ETSAB Ridership Improvement
Strategies - Dec 5

c. Co-mingling Paratransit and On Demand
Transit - Dec 5th, 2023

d. Mental Health & Addictions within
Edmonton - Feb 26

e. Licenses for e-scooters/e-bikes - Feb 27

14. Adjournment
15. Next Meetings

a. Community Engagement - Tuesday,
December 5th @ 4:30pm (online)

b. Policy Subcommittee - Monday,
December 4th @ 4:30pm (online)

c. AAC Main Meeting - Monday, December
11th @ 5:00pm - Stanley Milner Library

6:55

7:00pm

Z. Weeks

T. LaRiviere


