## City of Edmonton Accessibility Advisory Committee (AAC) Agenda

# Agenda Monday November 20th, 2023 Heritage Room at City Hall 5:00 pm – 7:00 pm

	<u>Time</u>	<u>Presenter</u>
1. Call to order	5:00	T. LaRiviere
2. Approval of the Agenda	5:05	T. LaRiviere
3. Approval of the Minutes October 16th, 2023	5:10	T.LaRiviere
4. Land Acknowledgement		P. Rzechowka
<ul> <li>5. New Business</li> <li>a. Office of the City Clerk - Civic Agencies Team</li> <li>b. Rapid Housing Initiative</li> </ul>	5:15 5:45	M.Everett/K.Stolarz D.Semecky
6. Council Updates	6:15	Clr. Tang/Clr. Wright
7. Chair Update  a. SKILLS Society Letter - youth employment research project  AC SKILLS Support Letter  b. Comingling DATS/On Demand letter	6:20	T.LaRiviere
<ul> <li>c. Assisted Snow Removal Program</li> <li>8. Old Business <ul> <li>a. Clareview Entrance Rehabilitation - update</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	6:30	Administration
9. ETSAB - update a. Transit Ridership Report - Dec 5	6:40	Zohra Jabeen
<ul> <li>10. Administration/Executive Update</li> <li>a. AAC Feedback Survey</li> <li>b. December Social Numbers</li> <li>c. AAC Recruitment will start Dec 4th to January 14th</li> <li>d. VFH persona</li> </ul>	6:45	Administration
11. Other Committee Work  a. Policy Review i.	6:50	Dana

#### 12. Round Table

#### 13. AAC Calendar

- a. Civic Agencies Governance Audit Nov30
- b. ETSAB Ridership Improvement Strategies - Dec 5
- c. Co-mingling Paratransit and On Demand Transit Dec 5th, 2023
- d. Mental Health & Addictions within Edmonton Feb 26
- e. Licenses for e-scooters/e-bikes Feb 27

#### 14. Adjournment

### 15. Next Meetings

- a. Community Engagement Tuesday, December 5th @ 4:30pm (online)
- b. Policy Subcommittee Monday, December 4th @ 4:30pm (online)
- c. AAC Main Meeting Monday, December 11th @ 5:00pm Stanley Milner Library

7:00pm

T. LaRiviere